Subscription

to MOA
Cash 2,250 2,250 10/- 10/- 0.12% 0.09% No

October

11, 2023
Rights Issue Cash 10,706 12,956 10/- 432/- 0.58% 0.40% No

October

13, 2023 Bonus Issue

Other

than

cash

4,40,504 4,53,460 10/- - 23.83% 16.64% No

Total   4,53,460   24.53% 17.13%

Shah Jay Pareshbhai

Upon

Incorporat

ion

Subscription

to MOA
Cash 4,500 4,500 10/- 10/- 0.24% 0.17% No

October

11, 2023
Rights Issue Cash 21,412 25,912 10/- 432/- 1.16% 0.81% No

October

13, 2023 Bonus Issue

Other

than

cash

8,81,008 9,06,920 10/- - 47.65% 33.29% No

Total   9,06,920   49.05% 34.26%

Varasada Vimal Dayabhai

Upon

Incorporat

ion

Subscription

to MOA Cash 2,250 2,250 10/- 10/- 0.12% 0.09% No

October

11, 2023
Rights Issue Cash 10,706 12,956 10/- 432/- 0.58% 0.40% No

70

Date of

Allotment

/ Transfer

Nature of Issue /

Transaction

Natu

re of

Consi

derat

ion

No. of

Equity

Shares

Cumulati

ve No. of

Equity

Shares

FV

(₹)

Acquis

ition /

Transf

er

Price

(₹)

% of Pre-

Issue

Equity

Share

Capital

% of Post

Issue

Equity

Share

Capital

Pledg

e

October

13, 2023 Bonus Issue

Other

than

cash

4,40,504 4,53,460 10/- - 23.83% 16.64% No

Total   4,53,460   24.53% 17.13%

16. Pre-Issue and Post-Issue Shareholding of our Promoters and Promoter Group

Category of Promoter

Pre-Issue Post-Issue

No. of Shares
% of Pre-Issue

Capital
No. of Shares

% of Post-

Issue Capital

Promoters

Kavathiya Vivek Dharmendrabhai 4,53,460  24.53% 4,53,460  17.13%

Shah Jay Pareshbhai 9,06,920  49.05% 9,06,920  34.26%

Varasada Vimal Dayabhai 4,53,460 24.53% 4,53,460 17.13%

Promoter Group

Kavathiya Ankit Dharmendrabhai  8,750 0.47% 8,750 0.33%

Aarti Jaybhai Shah 8,750 0.47% 8,750 0.33%

Varasada Shilpaben V  8,750 0.47% 8,750 0.33%

Aakash Nilesh Kavathiya 8,750 0.48% 8,750 0.33%

Total 18,48,840 100.00% 18,48,840 69.84%

17. None of our Directors or Key Managerial Personnel or senior management hold any Equity Shares other than as set out

below:

Name  Designation No. of Equity

Shares held

% of pre issue paid

up capital

% of post issue paid

up capital

Shah Jay

Pareshbhai

Chairman, Managing

Director and Chief

Financial Officer

9,06,920 49.05% 34.26%

Varasada Vimal

Dayabhai

Whole Time Director
4,53,460 24.53% 17.13%

Kavathiya Vivek

Dharmendrabhai

Whole Time Director
4,53,460 24.53% 17.13%

Aarti Jaybhai Shah
Non- Executive

Director
8,750 0.47% 0.33%

18. Except as disclosed below, there were no equity shares purchased/sold by the Promoter(s) and Promoter Group, Directors